

Subject **RE: Freedom of Information Act Request foi1617-355**

From [REDACTED]

To [REDACTED]

Date 2017-01-18 11:00



Dear [REDACTED]

1.) EOC South has 4 x EOCDM.
EOC North has 4 x EOCDM
Each EOC also has a Clinical Support Desk Manager EOCCSDM

2. The roles and grades senior to EOCDM are:

Head of EOC North - David Williams
and Head of EOC South - Tony Peters.
Director of Operations clinical co-ordination centres (ccc) Luci Stephens
Chief Operating Officer - Philip Astle
Chief Executive - Will Hancock

I hope this information meets your requirements but if you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request a review by writing to: Will Hancock, Chief Executive, South Central Ambulance Service NHS Trust, Units 7 & 8 Talisman Business Centre, Talisman Road, Bicester, Oxon, OX26 6HR.

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have a right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Telephone 0303 123 1113 Website <http://www.ico.gov.uk>.

Regards,

[REDACTED]
Information governance officer
South Central Ambulance Service
NHS Foundation Trust, Northern House, 7-8 Talisman Business Centre, Bicester
ox26 6hr

01869 365152.

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 13 January 2017 11:47
To: FOI
Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Sir/ Madam

1. Please provide the number of Duty Managers in the Ambulance Trust Control Room(s) at South Central Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust.
2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Duty Managers, along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

Regards

[REDACTED]

Any resident of Berkshire, Buckinghamshire, Hampshire and Oxfordshire, who is aged 14 or above, can apply to become a member of our trust. To find out more, have your views heard and get involved in shaping the future of your local ambulance service, contact our Foundation Trust Office at: getinvolved@scas.nhs.uk or call: 01869 365000 (during office hours Mon-Fri 9am-5pm). Join us, because it's your ambulance service!

Disclaimer: The information contained in this message, or any of its attachments, is privileged and confidential, and is intended exclusively for the addressee. The views expressed may not be official policy of the South Central Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust, but the personal views of the originator. If you are not the addressee, any use of this communication is not authorised. If you have received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately and delete.

All emails received and sent by this trust are subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and therefore may be disclosed

Go green, Keep it on screen - think before you print.